EXHIBIT A

GROUP 1

Water:

Replace 12” Water Line from Lumpkin to Thomas on West Jackson Street.
Wastewater:

Replace concrete sewer outfall line from Highway 45 to North Gloster Street
Replace Pressure Sewer Line from SW Pump Station to South Gloster Street
Storm Water (Possible combination with wastewater improvements):

Rip Rap/Gabion from Lumpkin to Kings Creek

GROUP 2

Storm Water:

Robins Field arched pipe repairs
Holly Hill pipe project

Gum Tree Park pipe project
Ford Circle pipe project

City Park pipe project

Van Buren pipe project

Ridgeway Drive pipe replacement

GROUP 3

Storm Water:

Cooper Tire reshape and rip rap ditch

Haven Acres reshape and rip rap ditch

Mitchell Road pipe drain upgrade and replacements
Gun Club Road box culvert upgrades

Barnes Crossing box culvert upgrades

Medical Park pipe replacement

Danielle Cove replace pipe and rip rap downstream

$ 600,000

$2,100,000

$5,000,000

$1,200,000

$ 475,000
$ 200,000
$ 200,000
$ 200,000
$ 500,000
$ 425,000

$ 150,000

$1,250,000
$1,350,000
$ 300,000
$ 450,000
$ 750,000
$ 200,000
$ 450,000



