EXHIBIT A

GROUP 1

Water:	
Replace 12" Water Line from Lumpkin to Thomas on West Jackson Street.	\$ 600,000
Wastewater:	
Replace concrete sewer outfall line from Highway 45 to North Gloster Street	\$2,100,000
Replace Pressure Sewer Line from SW Pump Station to South Gloster Street	\$5,000,000
Storm Water (Possible combination with wastewater improvements):	
Rip Rap/Gabion from Lumpkin to Kings Creek	\$1,200,000
GROUP 2	
Storm Water:	
Robins Field arched pipe repairs	\$ 475,000
Holly Hill pipe project	\$ 200,000
Gum Tree Park pipe project	\$ 200,000
Ford Circle pipe project	\$ 200,000
City Park pipe project	\$ 500,000
Van Buren pipe project	\$ 425,000
Ridgeway Drive pipe replacement	\$ 150,000
GROUP 3	
Storm Water:	
Cooper Tire reshape and rip rap ditch	\$1,250,000
Haven Acres reshape and rip rap ditch	\$1,350,000
Mitchell Road pipe drain upgrade and replacements	\$ 300,000
Gun Club Road box culvert upgrades	\$ 450,000
Barnes Crossing box culvert upgrades	\$ 750,000
Medical Park pipe replacement	\$ 200,000
Danielle Cove replace pipe and rip rap downstream	\$ 450,000